Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 R

02-09-2001

101610162

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

108458

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or conv thereof							
1. A	Name of conveying parties: Minoru INUZUKA Masanori UETANI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIDEK CO., LTD. 7-9, SAKAE-CHO, GAMAGORI-SHI, AICHI 443-0035 JAPAN							
3. A	. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
Б	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□Yes ⊠ No							
ב	Security Agreement Change of Name								
	Other								
В	Execution Date: <u>January 24, 2001</u>	09/7-70498							
1. A	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 24, 2001</u>								
В	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers atta								
5. N	lame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 115831)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Amistrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: January 29, 2001							
	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

02/08/2001 GTOW11 01 FC:581 00000110 09770498

40.00

PATENT REEL: 011492 FRAME: 0574

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Minoru INU	ZUKA			(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masanori U	ETANI			(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)					(7)			
		(4)					(8)			
		unde	In consideration ersigned, the under				•			s paid to each of th o
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	NIDEK CO., LTD.							
(10)		(10)	7-9, Sakae-cho, Gamagori-shi, Aichi, 443-0035 Japan							
		35 U divis	einafter designated J.S.C. §100, in the ional, continuation amination certificat	invention , substitu	, and in te, and	all application reissue appl	ns for paten lication(s), a	tincluding any and all Letters	and all provision	nal, non-provisiona
`	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	DYEING METHOD OF DYEING PLASTIC LENS, DYEING DEVICE, AND DYEING JIG							
		(Atto	(Attorney Docket No. 108458							
		for w	hich the undersigr	ned has (h	ave) exe	ecuted an appl	lication for p	atent in the Uni	ited States of An	nerica
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Jan	uary	24,	2001				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Nun	nber	-				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Janua 	ary 29,	2001					
continua obtainin of the Ir of a vali	em necessary.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ation or division thereof, or any g evidence and going forward  3) The undersigned agree(s) atternational Convention for Pro  4) The undersigned agree(s) d United States patent to the A  5) The undersigned hereby a and application(s) to the said A herein assigned, and that he I  6) The undersigned hereby ary or desirable in order to con	patent of with such to executection of to performation to perf	or reissue application interference.  ute all papers and of industrial Proper  orm all affirmative ince.  e(s) and request(s)  e, as Assignee of the paper of the paper in the	documents rty or simil acts which the Comr he entire in ed, and wi	s and pe ar agree may be missione nterest,	rform any act aments. In necessary to and hereby cand hereby cand any age.	which may be obtain, mailed issue any a covenants in section this section this	ntain or confirm  and all Letters P  at he has (they  conflict herewit	connection with by reissue or restatents of the Unhave) full right h.	claims or provision bexamination a gran lited States resultin to convey the entir cation which may be
necess	ary or desirable in order to con In witness whereof, execu	ted by 1	the undersigned	on the da	te(s) op	posite the u	ndersigned	name(s).		
Dai				ne of Inve	ntor _	Mino	rv In	uzuka	ì	(SEAL)
Da		00/_								
Da	V			ne of Inve	entor _					(SEAL)
Da	ite		Nar	me of Inve	entor _					(SEAL)
Da	nte		Nar	me of Inve	entor _					(SEAL)
Da	ate		No	me of inv	entor _					(SEAL)
	ate			me of Inv	entor _					(SEAL)
D										(OF AL)

Name of Inventor \_\_\_

Date

**RECORDED: 01/29/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011492 FRAME: 0575